::ODMA\PCDOCS\PHIP\344363\1

01-31-2003

ERCE fice

1-29-03 TRADEMARKS ONLY

111111	102352810	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1 1 27 M 9: 06	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
World Ribbons, Inc. FINANCE SECTION Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation Other □ Other	Berwick Offray LLC Bomboy Lane and Ninth Street Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Liability Company: Pennsylvania Corporation: Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Other: □ Other:		
Execution Date: January 22, 2003		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s): 1411439; 1410700	
Additional numbers atta	ached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2	
Michael F. Snyder, Esq. Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 th and Cherry Streets	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996	8. Deposit Account Number:	
Attorney Docket No. 145034	THIS SPACE	
	7	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
MICHAEL F. SNYDER	January 24, 2003	
	Sature Date	
	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	h this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information		
O1/30/2003 DBYRNE 00000080 1411439 Commissioner for Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
01 RC:8521 25.00 00 02 FC:8522		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002662 FRAME: 0146

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, World Ribbons, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at 5154 Peachtree Industrial Blvd., Atlanta, Georgia 30341, has adopted, used, is or was using and is the exclusive owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
McGinley Mills	1,411,439	September 30, 1986
McGinley Mills (Design)	1,410,700	September 23, 1986;

Assignor warrants that there are no outstanding liens or encumbrances on these trademarks and that any prior obligations to creditors that might have had any impact on Assignor's ability to transfer these trademarks have been satisfied.

WHEREAS, Berwick Offray LLC (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a limited liability company of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a principal place of business at Bomboy Lane and Ninth Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks, and the portion of the business of the Assignor to which the mark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark that may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 22nd day of January 2003.

World Ribbons, Inc.

By: P. F. Garcia President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002662 FRAME: 0147

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FULTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 22nd day of January 2003, personally appeared P. F. Garcia, President of World Ribbons, Inc., who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

[Seal]



NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

I:\Legal\NOWICKI\BERWICK\World Ribbons-Assign of Trademark Exhibit D doc

RECORDED: 01/29/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002662 FRAME: 0148